

Listed on: 8-7-2014
Court No.: R-2
Item No.: 68

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 24053 OF 2013

MUNICIPAL CORP. & ANR

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

GWALIOR VYAPARR MELA PRADHIKARAN

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court on 10th March, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The process fee and spare copy are defective. The petitioner is granted two weeks' time for curing the defects, as last chance. Issue notice thereafter. Await return of notice. List the matter on 8.7.2014."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed Amended memo of Parties but he has filed only one set of process fee and spare copy instead of two sets. Hence, notice could not be issued so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Amit Pawan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR