

**SECTION-III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 24053 OF 2013**

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.**

**...PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

**GWALIOR VYAPAR MELA PRADHIKARAN**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.**

**Two weeks further time as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the office report.**

**List again on 10.09.2014."**

It is submitted that Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate has filed spare copies and process fee for issuance of notice. Show cause notice was issued to both respondents on 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2014 through registered post. Neither A.D cards nor unserved registered covers have been received back from both respondents so far.

Service is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**