

Listed on :- 27.11.2014  
Court No. :- R-2  
Item No. :- 50

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 24053 OF 2013**

**MUNICIPAL CORP. & ANR.**

**...PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

**GWALIOR VYAPARR MELA PRADHIKARAN & ANR.**

**...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 10<sup>th</sup> September, 2014, when the following order was passed:

**"Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondents.**

**List again on 27.11.2014."**

It is submitted that Ms. Arti Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of both respondents but counter affidavit is not filed so far.

Service of notice is Complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy To:-

Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate

Ms. Arti Singh, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**