

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24053/2013

MUNICIPAL CORP. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GWALIOR VYAPARR MELA PRADHIKARAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailendra Kumar, adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondents to  
file the counter affidavit.

List again on 21.04.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**