

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24053/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2010 in WA No. 281/2009 passed by the High Court Of M.P, Bench At Gwalior)

MUNICIPAL CORP.&amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GWALIOR VYAPARR MELA PRADHIKARAN & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

Date : 04/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deeksha Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Pujari,Adv.  
Mr. Parth Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody appears for the State of Madhya Pradesh.  
List the matter on 5th February, 2016.  
Intimation of this order be given to the standi

ng

counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh and name of the  
standing counsel be shown in the cause list.

The learned counsel for the State shall give details  
with regard to the land in question, especially whether the  
land belongs to government or not, along with revenue record

Signature Not Verified

before the next date of hearing.

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2016.01.06  
16:04:13 IST  
Reason:

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar