

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO 24053 OF 2013

MUNICIPAL CORP. & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

GWALIOR VYAPAR MELAPRADHIKARAN & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th February, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

**"Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks from today.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.**

List the matter on 11th March, 2016."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has already filed Counter affidavit and the same is included in the paper books but Mr. C.D. Singh, Standing Counsel for the Respondent No. 2 has neither filed vakalatnama & appearance nor filed counter affidavit.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate

Ms. Arti Singh, Advocate

Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR