

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24053/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2010 in WA No.281/2009 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

MUNICIPAL CORP. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GWALIOR VYAPARR MELA PRADHIKARAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

Date : 11/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deeksha Mishra,Adv.  
For Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.  
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Pujari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this petition, so as to enable the petitioner to file review application.

Permission is granted.

The special leave petition stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar